

18
LAC-4/22
SHRI RAHUL GOYAL SHRI KAPIL RIYA GOYAL
Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

18.05.2022

Present : None for petitioner.
Sh. S.K. Puri, counsel for UOI.
Ms. Akansha Sisodia, counsel for DDA.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of DDA. Be taken on record.

It is stated by counsel for both respondents that they have yet not received copy of the petition.

Let copy of the petition be supplied to both the respondents.

Petitioner is still unserved.

Let fresh court notice be issued to petitioner for

31.08.2022.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/18.05.2022 (vg)