

LAC-4/22

Rahul Goyal Vs. UOI & Ors.

11.10.2022

Present : Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.K. Puri, Ld. Counsel for UOI.
Ms. Akansha Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

Copy of the petition is supplied to Ld. Counsels for respondents.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for UOI that he has received copy of petition U/s 18 & 19 LA Act. However, copy of documents have not been supplied to him by petitioner.

It is submitted on behalf of petitioner that the same would be supplied to Ld. Counsel for UOI within a week against acknowledgment.

Let WS be filed on behalf of respondents with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for filing of WS and further proceedings **on 06.12.2022.**

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/11.10.2022 (vg)