

LAC No:- 4/22

**RAHUL AGARWAL & ORS. Vs. UNION BANK OF INDIA &
ANR.**

19.04.2023

Present:- Proxy Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. S. K. Puri, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1 i.e.
Union of India.
Ms. Akansha Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.
2 i.e. DDA.

Matter is fixed for PE today.

Adjournment requested on behalf of petitioners today
owing to absence of main counsel as well witnesses.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsels for respondent no. 1
and respondent no. 2 that they have not been supplied with the
copy of list of witnesses as well as affidavit in evidence of
petitioner's witnesses. Let same be supplied to them within a
week from today.

Put up again for PE on **07.06.2023**.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/19.04.2023