

LAC No. 04/22

Rahul Aggarwal & Ors. Vs. Union Bank of India & Anr.

09.08.2023

Present:- Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner along with petitioner.
Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1/Union of India.
Ms. Akansha Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2/DDA.

Matter is fixed for PE.

Fresh affidavit in evidence of PW1 filed on behalf of petitioner today. Witness is also present.

Adjournment is though requested by Ld. Counsel for petitioner for filing of certified copy of certain judgments relied upon by petitioner.

Put up for PE on **27.09.2023**.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/09.08.2023