

19 LAC 4-22

RAHUL AGARWAL Vs. UNION BANK OF INDIA

11.10.2023

Present:- Sh. Sarthak, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 1/Union of India.

Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Ms. Akansha Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2/DDA through VC.

PW 1 examined and cross examined by respondent no. 1.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 2/DDA submits that she adopts the cross examination conducted by the Union of India and does not want to conduct any further cross examination.

In view of the same, PW1 has been examined, cross examined and discharged. Vide separate statement of PW1, PE stands closed.

List for evidence of respondents on **22.11.2023**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/11.10.2023(sk)