

24.01.2024

Present : Mr. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent
No.1.
Ms. Akanksha Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for DDA/ JD
No.1.

The matter was listed for RE, however, on request of
Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1, list for RE on **13.03.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/24.01.2024