

24 LAC 4-22

RAHUL AGARWAL Vs. UNION BANK OF INDIA

15.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Inder Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
patwari Sh. Yogesh Kumar in person for UOI.
Ms. Promila Kapoor, Ld. Counsel for DDA.

1. Patwari submits that the payment file could not be produced as the same is being searched by the account office being maintained by Assistant Account Officer. Let both the payment file as well as the award file be placed on record on the NDOH, failing which explanation be given by AAO as to why the file is not placed on record.

2. List on **26.11.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/15.10.2025(sk)